	Current League positions 
	

	
	
	P
	W
	D
	L
	F
	A
	D
	Pts
	Adj

	6
	Penryn
	23
	11
	2
	10
	463
	470
	-7
	59
	11

	11
	St Ives
	24
	7
	1
	16
	475
	625
	-150
	39
	9

	12
	Tavistock
	24
	6
	2
	16
	488
	805
	-317
	38
	10

	13
	Bude
	25
	8
	0
	17
	372
	727
	-355
	37
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



St Ives v Penryn
 
Saturday 12th April 2014
KO 3:00 p.m.
at
St Ives Recreation Ground
The season is fast coming to a close for St Ives in this their final home match in the Tribute Western Counties West league, but what an afternoon this promises to be, especially if you have supported the ‘Last of the Summer Wine’ pre-match buffet!  Today we welcome old rivals, Penryn, who will want to finish ahead of their close competition in the form of Torquay Athletic and Devonport Services.
[bookmark: _GoBack]St Ives gained an expected bonus point win over struggling Paignton last Saturday, the second in a row, but the first and only away win of a tough season.  Today, also for the first time of the season an unchanged line up is selected.  However, members and spectators should know that The Hakes are still in a relegation battle, especially after Bude defeated Kingsbridge last weekend.  It is unlikely that they can produce a result away to league leaders Burnham today, but we should not be relying on that outcome for survival.  Meanwhile, Tavistock can pick up a bonus point win at home to Paignton.  Kingsbridge may yet play a very important role, as they face Tavy away and St Ives at home in their last two fixtures. Therefore, a win for St Ives this afternoon will put aside all doubt; we will stay up.  Destiny is in the players’ hands.  All the information you require in matches, results and league positions is on the back page.
The club extends warmest congratulations to Todd Prisk, Tyler Gendall and Jack Kessell on being selected for the South West U.20s, while maintaining total commitment to the club fixtures. 
Our match referee today is Ryan Cook.  We trust he has an enjoyable afternoon in this Cornish fixture which carries so much history.  We will do our best to ensure the scoreboard ticks over accurately.
Do join us in the clubhouse for a chat and a drink after the match.
Alan Thomas


	
Today’s Tribute Western Counties West League fixtures

		Burnham-on-Sea
	
	
	Bude

	Kingsbridge
	
	
	Devonport Services 

	St Ives (SW) 
	
	
	Penryn

	Tavistock 
	
	
	Paignton Saxons 

	Teignmouth 
	
	
	Okehampton 

	Torquay Athletic 
	
	
	Wellington 

	Truro 
	
	
	Ivybridge 


	
Results:
Saturday 29nd March
St Ives 39 : 35 Okehampton
Saturday 5th April
Paignton 14 : 43 St Ives

Last home fixture:
Friday 18th April
St Ives v Imperial Medics
	
Last League Fixture:
Monday 21st April
Kingsbridge v St Ives
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Tyler        Jack        Todd
Well done lads

	The Penryn Easter 7-a-side tournament
Easter Sunday April 20th 2014

This Event is for adult men over 17 years of age.
You are invited to enter a team
The whole emphasis will be for this to be a FUN day of Rugby






[image: ]
[image: ]ST IVES RFC DINNER DANCE   FRIDAY 25TH APRIL 2014
   Today is the final day to get requests to Mrs Julie Rowe for seats/places at this year's Dinner/Dance.  So far only 28 people have confirmed their intention to attend.  This is an insufficient number to confirm our provisional booking.  In spite of many people saying that they wanted to attend very few people have made the promised commitment.  If we are forced to cancel at this late stage the club will incur expensive cancellation costs.  If you do intend to go please complete one of the pro-forma under the Dinner/Dance notice board in the main hall and hand it to Julie Rowe with your full payment or a £10.00 deposit per person, as soon as possible.  £21.00 for a four course silver service meal at the Carbis Bay Hotel.......come on folks; where's your commitment!

ST IVES RFC RUGBY WORLD CUP 2015 TICKETS PRIORITY ACCESS FOR THE RUGBY COMMUNITY
   To recognise the contribution of people who support the game week in week out, and to maximise their opportunity to buy tickets for the tournament, St Ives RFC has been given a ticket allocation for the tournament split into two parts.  Part 1 deals with ticket allocations for the matches to be held at Twickenham Stadium.  Part 2 deals with ticket allocations for the remaining 38 matches.  Please study the information on display in the clubhouse, particularly the match timetable and the ticket pricing guidelines.  These will enable you to start your planning for next year.  More information will be displayed at regular intervals. ON THIS NOTICEBOARD IN THE CLUBHOUSE, to fully inform you of the choices you can make PRIOR to these tickets going on sale on FRIDAY 16TH MAY 2014. 
   ONLY fully paid up St Ives RFC Members may apply for these tickets.  More details are available by following the information displayed on the clubhouse noticeboard or by contacting Phil Allen.




	St Ives ‘Hakes’
	V
	Penryn “The Borough”


	 Liam Trudgeon
	1
	 Kirk Oldfield 

	 Ben Taylor (Captain)
	2
	 Dan Booth

	 Tyler Gendall
	3
	 Matt Williams 

	 Tom Chandler
	4
	 Martin Rainbird

	 Jamie Prisk
	5
	 Rob Trevaskis

	Todd Prisk
	6
	 George Jones

	 Ellis Cox
	7
	  Phil Hinchley 

	 Neil Corin
	8
	  Grant Randelsome 

	 Treve Polglase
	9
	  Taron Peacock 

	 Kelvin James
	10
	 Jake Seviour 

	 Jack Lonsdale
	11
	 Ben Jordan 

	 Josh Semmens
	12
	 Andrew Seviour 

	 Ben Drew
	13
	 Lewis Vague

	 Jacob Ninnes
	14
	 Will Paine

	 Jack Kessell
	15
	 Josh Chambers 

	Replacements

	 Ben Jenkins
	16
	 Ethan Pattison 

	 Neil Stanleick
	17
	 Adam Hughes

	 Tom Nicholas
	18
	 Chris Hellier 

	Liam Nankervis
	Touch Judge
	Mervyn Randelsome

	Rob Elloway & Tom Riley
	Coaches
	P Trevaskis, ‘Benji’ & P Wells

	Referee: Ryan Cook (CRRS)
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